
 
                          Diary Dates for 2nd Half AUTUMN TERM 2021-22 - Reissued 

Monday 1st November: School re-opens for all  
                                           After school clubs commence – parents to sign up to these before half term 
Monday 1st November :PTFA  Parental information Letter requesting a Xmas letter from a Special Someone! 
Thursday 4th November: Brass Lessons commence for Year 4 – make sure you bring your instrument into school 
 
Monday 8th November 5pm: show round for Reception 2022 parents – places to be booked via the school office.  
Tuesday 9th & Wednesday 10th November 9.15-10am – repeat of above  
 
Thursday 11th November – Swimming commences for Year 4 
Thursday 11th November 10.45am – Remembrance Pause for thought - Choir performing at St Oswald’s Pupils 
and staff  
 
Sunday 14th November 11am – Remembrance Service at St Oswald’s – all pupils/parents invited  
Monday 15th – Friday 19th November – Assessment Week for all pupils  
 
Thursday 18th November – Flu Vaccinations for all pupils  
 
Friday 19th November – Children in Need  
 
Monday 22nd November – Year 1 Phonics information to go live on Website.  
 
Wednesday 24th November – All Faith’s Day in school – pupils will be learning about different faiths 
Monday 29th November 5pm – Reception Parental meeting via Zoom  
(All resources shared at this meeting will also be uploaded to our school website in the event you cannot 
attend)  
Thursday 2nd December –Party Lunch Choice/payment sent via Schoolping – due in Monday 6/12/21 
Friday 3rd December – PTFA Rainbow Christmas Tree Decorations to be handed in to school 
 
Monday 6th December – Flu Vaccination – catch up day for those who were unable to have it the first time 
around 
Monday 6th December – PTFA – Launch of Winwick to Bethlehem 
Thursday 9th December – Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 
Friday 10th December – Elf Run – charity run to raise money for St Rocco’s – Elf Costumes or clothing in Elf 
colours.  Elf hats supplied 
Friday 10th December – After school clubs to finish for this half term  
Thursday 16th December – Christmas Nativity and Carol Concert go live on Google Classroom 
Thursday 16th December - Christmas Lunch & Party Day – children to come to school in their own Christmas party 
clothes  
 
Thursday 16th December – SCHOOL CLOSES AT 2PM (NO LINK CLUB ON OFFER ON THIS DATE)  
Sunday 19th December – PTFA Xmas Special Letter distributed  


